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Description
MACsoft 900 is a super soft stabilised vinyl film coated with a low tack
permanent acrylic adhesive. 
MACsoft 900 has been specially developed for trouble-free computer cutting
and fast weeding, even for small letters and fine lines.

Adhesive
High quality solvent based permanent acrylic adhesive.

Liner
Highly stable 135 gsm white kraft paper with blue backprinting.

Typical uses
MACsoft 900 is a specifically designed for plasticized banner markings
(PVC coated textile) for sport or cultural events, exhibitions, street banners,
promotion in supermarket, public houses,…
MACsoft 900 is suitable for indoor and outdoor applications. 
MACsoft 900 has a weak adhesion on polyester fabrics and non woven 
polyolefine.

Technical data (*)

Thickness (film only) 70 microns

Durability
(vertical weathering in 
central European climate). 3 years 

Adhesion (FTM 1)
20 min. on stainless steel > 11 N/25mm
1 week on stainless steel > 14 N/25mm

Dimensional stability (FTM 14)
48 H at 70 °C on aluminium < 0.5 %

Minimum application temperature + 10 °C
End-use temperature From –20 °C to + 70 °C

Tensile strength (DIN 53455) >  0.9 kN/m
Elongation at break (DIN 53455) >  100 %

Shelf life 
(20 °C - 50% relative humidity) 2 years

Resistance to solvents and chemicals Water, water and detergent,
(applied on stainless steel alcohol : unaffected
72 hours before immersion) Oil, gasoline : affected

(lifting around edges).

Flammability (ISO 3795) Self-extinguishing, applied
on aluminium

Important remarks
All surfaces to which the material will be applied must be thoroughly cleaned
from dust, grease or any contamination.
The use of lacquered banner material is recommended in order to avoid 
or reduce possible plasticizers migration into the MACsoft 900 adhesive. 
In any case the compatibility of MACsoft 900 with the banner material must
be tested before a production run. The cleaning of the banner material with
isopropylic alcohol before the vinyl application is also recommended.

(*) Published information concerning MACtac products are based upon
research which the Company believes to be reliable but such information
does not constitute a warranty.
Because of the variety of possible uses for MACtac products and the continuing
development of new uses, the purchaser should carefully consider the fitness
and performance of the product for each intended use and the purchaser
assumes all risks in connection with such use. Seller shall not be liable
for damages in excess of the purchase price of the product or for incidental
or consequential damages. All specifications subject to change without
prior notice.

Produktbeschreibung
MACsoft 900 ist eine extrem weiche PVC-Folie, beschichtet mit einem per-
manenten Kleber mit schwacher Anfangshaftung.
MACsoft 900 läßt sich problemlos schneiden und sehr schnell entgittern,
selbst bei kleinen Buchstaben und feinen Linien.

Kleber
Transparenter, permanenter Acrylkleber auf Lösemittelbasis.

Abdeckpapier
Sehr stabiles, weißes Kraftpapier, 135g/m2, mit blauem Rückseitendruck.

Anwendung
MACsoft 900 wurde entwickelt für die Verwendung auf Gewebebannern aus
Weich-PVC, wie sie bei Sportereignissen,  kulturellen Veranstaltungen,
Ausstellungen, Renovierungen, Supermarkt-Promotion, in öffentlichen
Gebäuden oder im Stadtbild verwendet werden MACsoft 900 kann innen und
außen eingesetzt werden.
MACsoft 900 hat eine schwache Haftung auf Polyestergewebe und nicht
gewebtem Polyolefin (Tyvek).

Technische Daten (*)

Stärke der Folie 70 µm

Haltbarkeit
(vertikal verklebt, unter 
mittel-europäischen Klimabedingungen) 3 Jahre

Klebkraft (FTM 1)
20 Minuten   auf rostfreiem Stahl > 11 N/25mm
1 Woche       auf rostfreiem Stahl > 14 N/25mm 

Dimensionsstabilität (FTM 14)
48 Stunden bei 70 °C auf Aluminium < 0,5 %

Mindest-Verklebetemperatur + 10 °C
Gebrauchstemperatur von - 20 °C bis + 70 °C

Zugfestigkeit (DIN 53455) > 0,9 kN/m
Dehnbarkeit  (DIN 53455) > 100 %

Lagerfähigkeit 
(20 °C – 50% relative Luftfeuchtigkeit) 2 Jahre

Beständigkeit gegen Lösemittel Wasser, Wasser mit 
und Chemikalien Reinigungsmitteln,
(vor dem Eintauchen 72 Stunden Alkohol: keine Beeinträchtigung.
auf rostfreiem Stahl verklebt) Öl, Benzin: beeinträchtigt

(Kantenablösungen).

Brennbarkeit (ISO 3795) Selbstverlöschend, auf
Aluminium verklebt.

Wichtiger Hinweis
Alle Substrate, auf die diese Folie verklebt werden soll, müssen gründlich
von Schmutz, Fetten und anderen Verunreinigungen befreit werden.
Es ist ratsam, lackierte Bannerstoffe zu verwenden, um eine mögliche
Weichmacherwanderung in den Klebstoff von MACsoft 900 zu vermeiden
oder zu reduzieren. Auf jeden Fall muß vor der Produktion die
Verträglichkeit von MACsoft 900 mit dem Bannermaterial getestet werden.
Außerdem ist die Reinigung des Bannermaterials mit Isopropyl-Alkohol vor
der Beklebung mit dieser Folie dingend empfohlen.

(*) Die veröffentlichten Informationen über MACtac Produkte beruhen auf
Untersuchungen, die die Gesellschaft für zuverlässig erachtet, stellen aber
keine Garantie dar.
Angesichts der vielfältigen Verwendungsfähigkeit der Produkte und der
laufenden Entwicklung neuer Einsatzmöglichkeiten, empfiehlt es sich für
den Käufer, vor jedem Gebrauch Eignung und Beschaffenheit sorgfältig zu
prüfen, er trägt das alleinige Risiko für diesen Einsatz. Der Verkäufer haftet
für Schäden nur bis zur Höhe des Kaufpreises unter Ausschluß aller mittel-
baren und zufälligen Schäden. Die technischen Eigenschaften unterliegen
der Weiterentwicklung und können bei Bedarf ohne Information geändert
werden.

928-00 
White 
± RAL 9003  

982-00 
Medium Brown  

948-00 
Medium Green 
± RAL 6024 

908-00 
Lemon Yellow 
± RAL 1018  

958-04 
Cyclamen 

948-03 
Dark Green 
± RAL 6005  

908-09 
Dark Yellow 
± RAL 1003

938-05 
Ultramarine Blue 
± RAL 5002  

988-05 
Light Grey 
± RAL 7004 

902-00 
Orange 
± RAL 2008

938-01 
Vivid Blue 
± RAL 5017

988-06 
Dark Grey 
± RAL 7012 

958-02 
Vivid Red 
± RAL 3020 

938-04 
Sky Blue 

988-00 
Black   

958-01 
Blood Red 
± RAL 2002

948-04 
Turquoise 

978-00
Gold

958-00 
Medium Red 
± RAL 3001 

948-02 
Apple Green 
± RAL 6018  
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